

CITY OF MANSFIELD  
30-INCH TRANSMISSION MAIN CROSSING HWY 287 AND ALONG LONE STAR ROAD  
BID TABULATION -SCHEDULE 1  
BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 22, 2022; 2:00PM

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	Blue Star Utilities		Atkins Bros. Equip. CO., INC		Mountain Cascade of Texa, LLC		Blackrock Construction		S.J. Construction of Texas		Circle H Contractors L.P.		Venus Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	SS 920	Mobilization/Demobiization (Max. 10% Bid Item 3-25	LS	1	\$161,298.00	\$161,298.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$324,000.00	\$72,901.00	\$72,901.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00
2	203.1	Right-of-Way Preperation (Max. 5% Bid Item 3-25)	LS	1	\$67,460.00	\$67,460.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$154,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
3	202	Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation, and Stormwater Pollution Prevention Control	LS	1	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	204.6	Hydromulching	AC	8	\$3,960.00	\$31,680.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$81,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$116,800.00
5	305.2	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk	SY	782	\$83.00	\$64,906.00	\$75.00	\$58,650.00	\$80.00	\$62,560.00	\$120.00	\$93,840.00	\$60.00	\$46,920.00	\$75.00	\$58,650.00	\$81.00	\$63,342.00
6	203.2, 203.4, 203.5, 501.7 502.4, 504, 506	8" AWWA C303 or C200 Pressure Water Pipe - Open Cut	LF	22	\$606.00	\$13,332.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00	\$980.00	\$21,560.00	\$504.00	\$11,088.00	\$724.00	\$15,928.00	\$885.00	\$19,470.00
7	203.2, 203.4, 203.5, 501.7 502.4, 504, 506	12" AWWA C303 or C200 Pressure Water Pipe - Open Cut	LF	35	\$457.00	\$15,995.00	\$170.00	\$5,950.00	\$440.00	\$15,400.00	\$675.00	\$23,625.00	\$549.00	\$19,215.00	\$508.00	\$17,780.00	\$595.00	\$20,825.00
8	203.2, 203.4, 203.5, 501.7 502.4, 504, 506	16" AWWA C303 or C200 Pressure Water Pipe - Open Cut	LF	64	\$555.00	\$35,520.00	\$570.00	\$36,480.00	\$440.00	\$28,160.00	\$885.00	\$56,640.00	\$583.00	\$37,312.00	\$722.00	\$46,208.00	\$810.00	\$51,840.00
9	203.2, 203.4, 203.5, 501.7 502.4, 504, 506	18" AWWA C303 or C200 Pressure Water Pipe - Open Cut	LF	64	\$514.00	\$32,896.00	\$595.00	\$38,080.00	\$500.00	\$32,000.00	\$795.00	\$50,880.00	\$605.00	\$38,720.00	\$667.00	\$42,688.00	\$745.00	\$47,680.00
10	203.2, 203.4, 203.5, 501.7 502.4, 504, 506	20" AWWA C303 or C200 Pressure Water Pipe - Open Cut	LF	22	\$693.00	\$15,246.00	\$601.00	\$13,222.00	\$570.00	\$12,540.00	\$1,155.00	\$25,410.00	\$640.00	\$14,080.00	\$1,138.00	\$25,036.00	\$1,140.00	\$25,080.00
11	203.2, 203.4, 203.5, 501.7 502.4, 504, 506	24" AWWA C303 or C200 Pressure Water Pipe - Open Cut	LF	22	\$760.00	\$16,720.00	\$615.00	\$13,530.00	\$600.00	\$13,200.00	\$1,295.00	\$28,490.00	\$728.00	\$16,016.00	\$1,231.00	\$27,082.00	\$1,265.00	\$27,830.00
12	203.2, 203.4, 203.5, 501.7 502.4, 504, 506	30" AWWA C303 or C200 Pressure Water Pipe - Open Cut	LF	3,208	\$376.00	\$1,206,208.00	\$371.00	\$1,190,168.00	\$445.00	\$1,427,560.00	\$370.00	\$1,186,960.00	\$522.00	\$1,674,576.00	\$673.00	\$2,158,984.00	\$618.00	\$1,982,544.00
13	203.2, 203.4, 203.5, 501.7 502.4, 504, 506	30" AWWA C303 or C200 Pressure Water Pipe - Carrier Pipe Installation with Annual Grout	LF	768	\$316.00	\$242,688.00	\$471.00	\$361,728.00	\$420.00	\$322,560.00	\$400.00	\$307,200.00	\$506.00	\$388,608.00	\$753.00	\$578,304.00	\$674.00	\$517,632.00
14	107.20.3, 203.2, 203.4, 203.5, 503	48" Steel Casing BOTOC	LF	768	\$917.00	\$704,256.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,305,600.00	\$1,260.00	\$967,680.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,075,200.00	\$968.00	\$743,424.00	\$1,212.00	\$930,816.00	\$1,469.00	\$1,128,192.00
15	502.6, 502.6.6.2	2" Air Release Valve	EA	1	\$15,109.00	\$15,109.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$13,705.00	\$13,705.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$12,507.00	\$12,507.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
16	502.6, 502.6.2	8" Gate Valve and Box	EA	2	\$6,215.00	\$12,430.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,655.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,655.00	\$17,310.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$9,180.00	\$18,360.00	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00
17	502.6, 502.6.2	12" Gate Valve and Box	EA	2	\$11,342.00	\$22,684.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,050.00	\$32,100.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$17,054.00	\$34,108.00	\$19,000.00	\$38,000.00
18	502.6.5	16" Butterfly Valve and Box	EA	1	\$25,074.00	\$25,074.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,165.00	\$25,165.00	\$17,300.00	\$17,300.00	\$28,550.00	\$28,550.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
19	502.6.5	18" Butterfly Valve and Box	EA	1	\$25,145.00	\$25,145.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$30,400.00	\$30,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
20	502.6.5	20" Butterfly Valve and Box	EA	1	\$22,987.00	\$22,987.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,695.00	\$19,695.00	\$20,400.00	\$20,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
21	502.6.5	24" Butterfly Valve and Box	EA	1	\$31,717.00	\$31,717.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,230.00	\$25,230.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00	\$30,680.00	\$30,680.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00
22	502.6.5	30" Butterfly Valve and Box	EA	8	\$46,853.00	\$374,824.00	\$42,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$50,035.00	\$400,280.00	\$32,600.00	\$260,800.00	\$53,380.00	\$427,040.00	\$60,000.00	\$480,000.00
23	502.1, 702.5.8.8	Access Manway by 18" Flanged Outlet with 60" Precast Manhole	EA	1	\$27,542.00	\$27,542.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$32,225.00	\$32,225.00	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
24	506.6	Connect to Existing Water Line	EA	3	\$21,541.00	\$64,623.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,750.00	\$32,250.00	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$72,000.00
25	107.20.3, 504.7.2.3	Trench Safety	LF	3,436	\$0.30	\$1,030.80	\$1.00	\$3,436.00	\$1.00	\$3,436.00	\$4.00	\$13,744.00	\$0.50	\$1,718.00	\$8.00	\$27,488.00	\$5.00	\$17,180.00
26	SS 930	Cathodic Protection System	LS	1	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$99,025.00	\$99,025.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00
TOTALS					\$3,437,620.80		\$3,596,044.00		\$3,914,896.00		\$3,978,534.00		\$3,997,977.00		\$4,975,910.00		\$5,292,415.00	

